900755673 03/07/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM792480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900745698

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Instant Karma,LLC		01/02/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTANT KARMA,LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA JOHNNY COTTON, EZE SUR MER	
Street Address:	220 KASHMIR RD	
City:	SEDONA	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86336	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74246964	JOHNNY COTTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9283804642

Email: mamon220@aol.com
Correspondent Name: MARSHA AMON
Address Line 1: 220 KASHMIR RD

Address Line 4: SEDONA, UNITED STATES 86336

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Amon
SIGNATURE:	Marsha/ Amon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=AZ articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=AZ articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Arizona State Certificate#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK 900755673 REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0800

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

AZ COID. COMMIDDIO 04914001

JAN 0 2 2015

FILE NO. 119745403

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE, FOR ACC USE ONLY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

	TO THE TOTAL OF THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRA		
DO NOT PUBLISH			
THIS SECTION NOTE: A professional	Selectione. This form may be used for: ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.		
limited liability	ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (A.R.S. §29-632)		
company is an LLC organized for the	ARIZONA PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (A.R.S. §29-841.01)		
one or more dategories			
of licensed professions	1. The name of the organization:		
\$91vice, Professional			
service is defined as a service that may be			
lawfully rendered anty	A.	-udja	
by a person licensed in this state to render the	A. LLC Name Reservation File Number (if one has been obtained – if not, leave this line blank).	od.	
aginics	TALEST A A TOP THE PARTY.		
d What is	B. INSTANT KARMA LLC		
The LLC name must contain the words	Limited Liability Company Name	×	
"limited liebility			
company or "limited	9 8/	~~	
company or the	2. Known place of business in Arizona (if address is the same as the street address of the statutory agent, write "same as statutory agent". DO NOT LEAVE THIS SECTION SLAMED:		
"L,C,", "LLC", or "LC"	agent, write "same as statutory agent". DO NOT LEAVE THIS SECTION SLANK):		
The Professional LLC name must contain the			
words "professional	Address 220 Kashmir Drivo	anne	
limited liability	Maniess een naguum Mila		
company or the abbreviations	Oit. Godona	***	
"P.L.C." "P.L.C."	City Sedona State AZ Zip 86336		
"PLLC", or "PLC."	5010	•	
2. Musi on an Arizona		Desp	
address, do not	3. The name and street address of the statutory agent in Arizona:		
LEAVE THIS SECTION			
	Name Marshe Amon		
3. See Seallon 3 of the instructions above. A			
statutory agent is a	Address 220 Kashmir Drive		
person you appoint that would receive fawsuit			
papers if the LLC is	City Sedona State AZ Zip 88336		
sued. A street or	promote the second seco		
physical address is required even if the	Acceptance of Appointment by Statutory Agent:	0000	
statutory agent has a	Marsha Amon Statutory Agent:		
P.O. 80x.	(print name of the Statutory Agent) having been designated to act as		
The agent must sign			
the articles or provide	Statutory Agent, hereby consent to act in that capacity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Asimona Device of the consent of th		
written consent to the appointment.	is submitted in accordance with the Arizona Revised Statute.		
		-	
	Agent Signature: See attached signed Registered Agent Appointment	A stream	
		-	
	if the statutory agent is an entity, please print the company name here.		
}	And the second of the second o	-	

LL:0004 Rev: 03/2011

Arizona Corporation Commission Corporations Division

DO NOT PUBLISH THIS SECTION 4. Only required for professional limited liability company. The professional services that the company is organized to perform must be described. Professional service is defined as a service that may be lawfully rendered only by a person licensed in this state to render the \$51VICE

- 5. Check only one box. If a dissolution date is stated, it should include the month, day and year. Perpetual means continuing forever or indefinitely.
- 6. Check A or 8 to show which management etructure will be applicable to your company. Provide name, 10te and address for each person.
- 6A. If reserved to the members, check the Members box and provide the name and address of all members. NOTE: If reserved to the members you cannot list any manager...
- 8B. If vested in one or more managers check the Managers box and provide the name and sodress of each manager and of each mamber who owns a twenty percent (20%) or greater interest in the capital or profits of the LLC/ PLLC.
- Signature. The person signing this document need not be a manager or member of the company.

Professional LLCs only - Professional Services - the Professional Limited Liability Company will provide the following professional services:			
5. Life Period of the Limited Liability Company: check one:			
The LLC will dissolve on/_/ (Please enter month, day and four digit year) The Limited Liability Company life period is Perpetual.			
6. Management Structure: (check one box	only) A.R.S. §29-632(5)		
A. Q RESERVED TO THE MEMBERS IF RESERVED TO THE MEMBERS, DON'T CHECK ANY WANAGER BOXES. B. Q VESTED IN ONE OR MORE MANAGERS IF VESTED IN THE MANAGER(S), AT LEAST ONE NAME BELOW MUST HAVE THE MANAGER BOX CHECKED.			
Name Orange You Glad Inc.	Name		
Member Manager (only if '8' is selected above)	Member @ Manager (only if 'B' is selected above)		
Address; 220 Keshmir Drive	Address:		
City, Sedona State, AZ Zip: 86336	City, State, Zip:		
Name	Name		
Member Manager (only if 'B' is selected above)	Member Manager (only if "8" is selected above)		
Address:	Address:		
City, State, Zip: IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE FOR LISTING MEMBERS / MANAGERS PLEA	City, State, Zip; be attach the additional page to the articles of organization.		
7. SIGNATURE			
Signed on this date: January 02, 20	l <u>G</u> (mm/dd/yyyy),		
Signature: /// Print Name Marsha Amon, Organizer			
If signing on behalf of a company, please print the company name here.			

LL:0004 Rev: 03/2011

Page 4 of 4

Arizona Corporation Commission Corporations Division





STATE OF ARIZONA



Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

To all to whom these presents shall come, greeting:

I, Jodi A. Jerich, Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, do hereby certify that

INSTANT KARMA LLC

a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, did organize on the 2nd day of January 2015.

I further certify that according to the records of the Arizona Corporation Commission, as of the date set forth hereunder, the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of A.R.S. section 29-601 et seq., the Arizona Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed Articles of Termination as of the date of this certificate.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above named entity as of the date issued. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity's condition or business activities and practices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission. Done at Phoenix, the Capital, this 5th Day of February, 2015, A. D.



John A. Jerich Executive Director

,; 1184022



TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 01/23/2023